Mendocino Coast Botanical Gardens
Rhododendron Collection Plant List as of 9/1/2016

Scientific Name

Rhododendron '(Orange Crush x R. venator) x (Cream
Glory x self)'

Rhododendron [Pink Topaz x Yak Angel x Yak Fee]
Rhododendron 'A. Bedford'

Rhododendron aberconwayi

Rhododendron aberconwayi 'His Lordship'
Rhododendron aberconwayi x R. 'Golden Witt'
Rhododendron aff. glanduliferum
Rhododendron aff. hemsleyanum
Rhododendron 'Alice’

Rhododendron 'Anah Kruschke'

Rhododendron 'Anna’ x elliotii

Rhododendron 'Anna' x lost label (possibly 'Lem's
Monarch')

Rhododendron 'Anna' x 'Noyo Chief'
Rhododendron 'Anna' x R. Cream Fort. Hybrid
Rhododendron 'Anna' x 'Radium’

Rhododendron annae

Rhododendron 'Anne Teese'

Rhododendron 'Antoon van Welie'
Rhododendron arboreum

Rhododendron arboreum 'Leonardslee’
Rhododendron arboreum 'Rubaiyat’
Rhododendron arboreum 'Sir Charles Lemon'
Rhododendron arboreum ssp. arboreum 'Doctor
Bowman'

Rhododendron arboreum ssp. cinnamomeum
Rhododendron arboreum ssp. cinnamomeum 'Pomo
Princess'

Rhododendron arboreum ssp. delavayi
Rhododendron arboreum ssp. nilagiricum
Rhododendron arboreum var. album
Rhododendron arboreum var. roseum
Rhododendron arboreum x (R. arboreum x R.
yakushimanum)

Rhododendron arboreum x yakushimanum
Rhododendron augustinii 'Blue Cloud'
Rhododendron auriculatum

Rhododendron auritum

Rhododendron basilicum

Rhododendron '‘Beauty of Littleworth'
Rhododendron 'Betty Wormald'

Rhododendron 'Bibiana'

Location

E-419

E-419

W-2B

E-504

E-408

E-501

W-2C

E-501A, W-2C

E-106, E-406, E-411A
E-409, E-415, E-511, W-1
E-415

E-506

E-415, E-501
E-501

E-408

E-504

E-409

W-2B

E-106, E-112, E-201, E-331, E-408, E-501, E-502, E-504
E-501A
E-504, W-6A
E-408, W-6A

E-419
E-504

E-408, E-416, E-420

E-112, E-201, E-502, E-504, W-6A
E-504

E-502

E-504

E-112A
E-313, E-419
E-410

W-2C, W-2D
E-409

W-8

E-301

E-414, E-501A
E-414



Rhododendron 'Big John'

Rhododendron 'Bill Massey'
Rhododendron 'Blue Jay'

Rhododendron 'Blue Peter
Rhododendron 'Bread & Butter'
Rhododendron 'Bruce Brechtbill'
Rhododendron burmanicum
Rhododendron burmanicum - Sumner x R.
moupinense F2

Rhododendron burmanicum Brodrick x R. 'California

Gold'

Rhododendron 'California Gold'
Rhododendron carneum
Rhododendron 'Caspar Queen'
Rhododendron championiae
Rhododendron chrysodoron x
Rhododendron ciliicalyx
Rhododendron ciliicalyx 'Charisma’
Rhododendron ciliicalyx x formosum
Rhododendron ciliipes
Rhododendron 'Cinco de Mayo'
Rhododendron 'CIS'

Rhododendron 'Colonel Coen'
Rhododendron 'Cora Brandt'
Rhododendron 'Coral Bells'
Rhododendron 'Cornubia’
Rhododendron coryanum
Rhododendron 'Countess of Haddington'
Rhododendron 'Cream Glory' x self
Rhododendron cuffeanum
Rhododendron 'Cupcake’
Rhododendron 'Cynthia’
Rhododendron dalhousiae
Rhododendron dalhousiae var. dalhousiae
Rhododendron 'Dame Nellie Melba'
Rhododendron 'David'
Rhododendron decorum
Rhododendron decorum hybrid
Rhododendron dendricola
Rhododendron 'Diane’
Rhododendron 'Dido’
Rhododendron 'Dora Amateis'
Rhododendron 'Dr. Arnold W. Endtz'
Rhododendron edgeworthii
Rhododendron 'Egret’
Rhododendron 'Elizabeth'
Rhododendron 'Elizabeth' x R. M18 single

E-420

E-420, UNKNOWN
E-301

E-510

E-420A, E-511
E-329

E-407, E-409, E-502

E-501

E-501

E-420

E-404, E-407, E-502
E-419, E-420A
E-505

E-306

E-404, E-407, E-503
E-404

E-403, E-409, E-424
E-404

E-419, E-420A
E-510, W-2E

E-301

W-2A

W-2A

E-418, E-502, E-510, E-511
W-2B

E-403, W-2B

E-501

E-502

W-2C

E-316, E-424, E-425, W-1, W-2B
E-406, E-409

E-409

E-2, S-1

E-406, E-411, E-411A, E-415, E-421
E-501A, W-2C
W-2C

E-407, E-409

E-414

W-2B

W-1

E-511

E-403

E-110C

E-422

E-501



Rhododendron elliottii E-106, E-504, W-7A

Rhododendron 'Else Frye' E-404, E-420, W-2B
Rhododendron emarginatum E-414
Rhododendron euonymifolium S-2N

Rhododendron 'Everred' PN

Rhododendron 'Exbury Hybrid' E-411, E-502
Rhododendron excellens E-406
Rhododendron eximium S-2

Rhododendron facetum E-504
Rhododendron 'Faggetter's Favourite x Golden

Anniversary' E-419
Rhododendron falconeri W-2B, W-6A, W-6C
Rhododendron falconeri ssp. eximium W-2E
Rhododendron 'Fastuosum Flore Pleno' E-408, E-501A, W-1, W-2C, W-2E
Rhododendron 'Felix de Savage' E-511
Rhododendron formosum E-4, E-407, E-411
Rhododendron formosum (pink) x self E-501
Rhododendron formosum var. formosum E-411
Rhododendron formosum var. inaequale E-403, E-411
Rhododendron 'Forsterianum’ E-110B, E-301, E-308, E-414, E-418
Rhododendron 'Fort Bragg Centennial' E-419
Rhododendron 'Fort Bragg Glow' E-419, E-420
Rhododendron 'Fortune' W-8

Rhododendron fortunei W-2C
Rhododendron fortunei ssp. discolor W-2C
Rhododendron galactinum W-7A
Rhododendron 'General Braxton Bragg' E-420A
Rhododendron 'George Ritter E-420
Rhododendron 'George's Delight' E-502
Rhododendron 'Ginny Gee' E-330
Rhododendron 'Golden Gate' E-411B, E-511, W-2B
Rhododendron 'Goldsworth Crimson' E-511, W-2E, W-7A
Rhododendron 'Gomer Waterer' E-504
Rhododendron gongshanese PN

Rhododendron grande E-509, PN, W-2B, W-6A, W-6B, W-7A
Rhododendron griffithianum E-502, E-507, UNKNOWN, W-2C, W-6A, W-6C
Rhododendron 'Halfdan Lem' E-408, W-1
Rhododendron 'Hallelujah' E-422, E-511
Rhododendron 'Harry Tagg' E-501A
Rhododendron 'Helen Druecker E-419
Rhododendron hemsleyanum W-2B
Rhododendron 'Hinodegiri' W-2A
Rhododendron hodgsonii x '"Hummingbird' S-2

Rhododendron 'Holland Red' W-2A
Rhododendron 'Horizon Monarch' E-408
Rhododendron horlickianum E-404, E-407, E-502

Rhododendron 'Hotei x (Cream Glory x self)' E-420



Rhododendron hybrid
Rhododendron 'lrene Koster'
Rhododendron 'JCD'

Rhododendron 'Jean Marie' x (R. arboreum x R.

yakushimanum)

Rhododendron 'Jean Marie' x R. 'Loder's White'

Rhododendron 'Jim Drewry'
Rhododendron 'Johnny Bender'
Rhododendron johnstoneanum

Rhododendron johnstoneanum 'Double Diamond'

Rhododendron 'Kathie Jo'

Rhododendron 'Kimberly'

Rhododendron 'L.C. Red'

Rhododendron 'Lady de Rothschild'
Rhododendron 'Lemon Mist'
Rhododendron '‘Lems Cameo' x R. 'China’
Rhododendron 'Lem's Monarch'
Rhododendron 'Leo’

Rhododendron leptocladon
Rhododendron leptothrium
Rhododendron leucaspis

Rhododendron liliiflorum

Rhododendron 'Lillian Stewart'
Rhododendron lindleyi

Rhododendron 'Loderi King George'
Rhododendron 'Loder's White'
Rhododendron loranthiflorum
Rhododendron 'Lord Roberts'
Rhododendron 'Lucy's Good Pink'
Rhododendron ludwigianum
Rhododendron luteum

Rhododendron lyi

Rhododendron M19 x M18
Rhododendron macabeanum
Rhododendron macabeanum 'Archie Gibson'
Rhododendron macabeanum hybrid
Rhododendron macabeanum x macabeanum
Rhododendron macabeanum x sinogrande
Rhododendron macrophyllum
Rhododendron macrophyllum 'Albion Ridge'
Rhododendron 'Madah Jean'
Rhododendron maddenii

Rhododendron maddenii ssp. crassum
Rhododendron maddenii ssp. maddenii
Rhododendron 'Maesie'

Rhododendron magnificum
Rhododendron mallotum

E-415, E-506, S-2
E-329
W-2A

E-420

E-415

E-112A, E-419
E-504

E-406, E-407, E-502
E-407

E-510

E-306

W-2A

E-502, E-511
E-315A

E-501

E-511, W-1

E-511

E-403, PN

E-503

E-409

E-405

W-2A

E-4, E-405

E-502

E-410, E-415
E-3RNE

E-410

E-511

E-407

E-411A

E-404

W-2C

S-2, W-2A, W-2B, W-2C, W-2D, W-2E, W-6A, W-6B, W-8
W-2C

S-2

W-2C

S-2, W-2A
NATURAL, NPG
E-426

E-420, E-422
E-403, E-502
E-403, E-404, E-501, E-501A, E-502
E-301, E-403, E-404, E-406, E-407, E-424, E-501, S-2N
E-313, E-420A
E-508, S-2, W-1, W-6B, W-8
W-7A



Rhododendron 'Marina'

Rhododendron 'Marinus Koster'
Rhododendron 'Markeeta's Flame'
Rhododendron '‘Mary Fleming'
Rhododendron 'Mauve Beauty'
Rhododendron megacalyx

Rhododendron 'Mendocino Gold'
Rhododendron '‘Mendocino Gold'
Rhododendron 'Mendocino Magic'
Rhododendron 'Mi Lady' x R. moupinense
Rhododendron 'Midnight'

Rhododendron 'Mimi'

Rhododendron montroseanum
Rhododendron moulmainense
Rhododendron moulmainense x stenalum X
moulmainense x westlandii

Rhododendron 'Mr. Dee'

Rhododendron 'Mrs. Betty Robertson'
Rhododendron 'Mrs. Charles E. Pearson'
Rhododendron 'Mrs. E.C. Sterling'
Rhododendron 'Mrs. Tom Agnew'
Rhododendron 'My Lady'

Rhododendron 'Nancy Evans'
Rhododendron '‘Nancy Evans x Lem's Cameo'
Rhododendron 'Naselle'

Rhododendron nova ss grandia
Rhododendron 'Noyo Bill'

Rhododendron 'Noyo Brave'
Rhododendron 'Noyo Charm'
Rhododendron 'Noyo Chief'

Rhododendron 'Noyo Chief' x R. loderii 'White'
Rhododendron '‘Noyo Dream'
Rhododendron 'Noyo Jim'

Rhododendron 'Noyo Snow'

Rhododendron nuttallii

Rhododendron nuttallii x sinonuttallii
Rhododendron occidentale

Rhododendron occidentale 'Gualala Double'
Rhododendron occidentale 'Maisie'
Rhododendron occidentale 'Salmon Creek’
Rhododendron occidentale 'Stage Coach Pink'
Rhododendron oreodoxa var. fargesii x
Rhododendron oreotrephes

Rhododendron pachypodum
Rhododendron 'Parfait’

Rhododendron parryae

Rhododendron 'Pink Cascade'

W-2A

E-415, E-416, W-2B
E-106, E-501A, E-502, E-504
W-2B

W-2A

E-407

E-420

E-419, E-420

E-420

E-501

E-511

W-2A

W-6A, W-6B, W-7A
E-505

E-505

E-420, W-3

E-424

E-511, W-1, W-2B

E-406, E-415, E-416, E-511
E-511, W-2C, W-7A

W-2B

E-3RNE

E-419

E-110C

E-5.11, E-510, PN, W-2A, W-7
W-1

E-420A

E-419

E-106, E-419, E-420, E-506, RN
E-501

E-420

E-420

E-420, E-420A

E-406, E-504, S-2N, W-2C, W-6B
E-406

E-408, E-409, SPN

E-411

E-408

E-408

E-408

E-106

W-2B

E-404, W-1

W-2A

E-4, E-406, E-407

W-2A



Rhododendron 'Pink Delight'
Rhododendron 'Pink Pearl'
Rhododendron Pink Trumpet

Rhododendron 'Pink Trumpet' x R. B.F. Pink Cinn. hyb.

Rhododendron 'Point Defiance'
Rhododendron praestans
Rhododendron praestans x grande x
Rhododendron 'Prelude' x O.W.
Rhododendron 'President Roosevelt'
Rhododendron protistum
Rhododendron protistum var. giganteum
Rhododendron 'Puget Sound'
Rhododendron 'Purple Splendour’
Rhododendron 'Queen Nefertiti'
Rhododendron racemosum
Rhododendron 'Radium'
Rhododendron 'Rainbow'
Rhododendron 'Ramapo’
Rhododendron 'Red Frilled'
Rhododendron rex ssp. fictolacteum
Rhododendron 'Ring of Fire'
Rhododendron roseatum
Rhododendron 'Rosebud'
Rhododendron rothschildii
Rhododendron 'Royal Purple'
Rhododendron 'Rubicon’
Rhododendron rubiginosum var. rubiginosum
Rhododendron rubropilosum var. breviperulatum
Rhododendron 'Ruby F. Bowman'
Rhododendron 'Saffron Queen'
Rhododendron 'Saint Valentine'
Rhododendron scopulorum
Rhododendron sect. choniastra
Rhododendron serotinum
Rhododendron sidereum
Rhododendron sikayotaisanense
Rhododendron simsii

Rhododendron simsii Variegated Form
Rhododendron sinofalconeri
Rhododendron sinogrande
Rhododendron sinogrande hybrid
Rhododendron sinogrande x falconeri x
Rhododendron 'Snow'

Rhododendron 'Southern Lady'
Rhododendron spinuliferum
Rhododendron 'Stacia'

Rhododendron stamineum

E-502

E-409, E-415, E-501A, W-2B
E-511

E-501

E-406, E-501A
W-6A, W-7A, W-8
W-2C

E-501

E-501A, E-511
W-2A, W-2B, W-6B, W-7A
W-2A

W-6B

E-409

E-502

E-403

E-511

W-2E, W-7A
E-110C

W-2B

W-7A

E-1108

E-404

W-2A

W-7A

E-502, E-511
E-106

W-2C

E-505

E-419, W-2B, W-2E, W-7
E-417, W-7
UNKNOWN
E-407, E-411B
E-507, E-509
W-6B

W-2C, W-7A
E-505

E-505, E-508
E-504

W-2C, W-8

S-2, W-1, W-2B, W-6A, W-7A, W-8
W-2E, W-6A
W-2B

W-2A

W-2A

E-503

E-426

E-505



Rhododendron 'Surfwood' E-420

Rhododendron 'Sweet Briar' W-2A

Rhododendron taggianum E-407, S-2N
Rhododendron 'Tahitian Dawn' E-408

Rhododendron 'Taurus' E-201

Rhododendron 'Teddy Bear' E-110C

Rhododendron thaumasianthum W-2B

Rhododendron 'The Honorable Jean Marie de

Montague' E-309, E-421, E-424, E-511, W-1, W-2B
Rhododendron 'Trude Webster' E-511

Rhododendron 'Unique Marmalade' E-110C

Rhododendron '‘Unknown Warrior' E-511, W-2B
Rhododendron veitchianum E-4, E-404, E-405, E-407
Rhododendron veitchianum 'Ashcombe’ E-502

Rhododendron virgatum E-403, S-2N
Rhododendron virgatum ssp. oleifolium E-403

Rhododendron virgatum x ciliatum E-419

Rhododendron 'Vulcan' E-401, E-409, E-410, E-415, E-501A, W-7A
Rhododendron 'Vulcan' x unknown W-2C

Rhododendron wallichii E-502

Rhododendron 'Whirlaway' S-2N

Rhododendron 'White Gish' W-2A

Rhododendron 'White Pearl’ E-511

Rhododendron 'White Swan' E-408, E-501A, E-504
Rhododendron 'Windsor Lad' E-410, W-2C
Rhododendron 'Wood's Colt' E-420

Rhododendron x auriculatum E-301A, W-2C
Rhododendron x formosum E-407

Rhododendron x grande hybrid W-2C

Rhododendron x johnstoneanum E-406

Rhododendron x maddenii E-404, E-406, E-407, E-409, E-411, E-415, E-502, E-503
Rhododendron x praestans S-2

Rhododendron x scopulorum E-411B

Rhododendron xanthostephanum E-504

Rhododendron xanthostephanum 'Yellow Garland' E-403

Rhododendron yakushimanum S-2N

Rhododendron yakushimanum x elliottii E-408

Rhododendron zaleucum E-506
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